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                          PLAYOFF DIVISION  05-15-2005 
                                              GAME  MATCH 
                TEAM NAME            W  L  D POINTS POINTS  PCT 
  
             ST CHARLES CHESS CLUB   2  0  1  12.5    2.5  0.833 
             LUCENT TECH. TYROS      2  0  1  10.5    2.5  0.833 
             ALUMNI ACES             2  1  0  12.5    2.0  0.667 
             MOTOROLA KNIGHTS        1  1  1  10.5    1.5  0.500 
             GETCO                   1  1  1  10.0    1.5  0.500 
             ARGONNE ROOKS           1  2  0   6.0    1.0  0.333 
             PAWNS                   1  2  0   5.0    1.0  0.333 
             EXCALIBURS              0  3  0   4.0    0.0  0.000 
 
 
 03-MAY-05 GETCO                    3    LUCENT TECH. TYROS       3  
  ROUND 1  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 RAUCHMAN,M      2129 26   1   STEIN,P         2186-26   0  
         2 JASAITIS,A      2026-13   0   DIAZ,P          2061 13   1  
         3 SEET,P          1848-16   0   STOLTZ,B        1951 11   1  
         4 TAN,A           1721 32   1   GUIO,J          1883-22   0  
         5 KRATKA,M        1660 24   1   SMITH,BR        1682-16   0  
         6 COOMBES,N       1338 -8   0   HAHNE,D         1615  5   1  
 
 
 03-MAY-05 EXCALIBURS               2.5  PAWNS                    3.5  
  ROUND 1  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 FRISKE,T        2110-13   0   JAKSTAS,K       2158 13   1  
         2 LANG,R          2067-12   .5  ELLICE,W        1864  8   .5 
         3 KOGAN,G         1712-16   0   FRANEK,M        1698 16   1  
         4 BROTSOS,J       1566 17   1   FABIJONAS,R     1618-17   0  
         5 WEITZ,R         1545-20   0   O'DELL,DW       1428 20   1  
         6 SUERTH,F        1494 12   1   MIKULECKY,B     1420-12   0  
 
 
 04-MAY-05 ARGONNE ROOKS            1    ALUMNI ACES              5  
  ROUND 1  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 BENEDEK,R       2191-10   0   INUMERABLE,F    2206 14   1  
         2 HILL,R          2004 23   1   TAMEZ,I         2209-34   0  
         3 SUAREZ,E        1891 -9   0   BENESA,A        2129  6   1  
         4 BAURAC,D        1745 -3   0   WEBER,L         2121  5   1  
         5 DECMAN,S        1589 -3   0   SANTIAGO,T      1992  4   1  
         6 YACOUT,A        1562 -4   0   SOLLANO,E       1956  3   1  
 
 
 12-MAY-05 MOTOROLA KNIGHTS         3    ST CHARLES CHESS CLUB    3  
  ROUND 1  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 FRIDMAN,Y       2294-35   0   WIEWEL,J        2085 35   1  
         2 MORRIS,R        2186 17   1   SPLINTER,J      2100-17   0  
         3 THOMSON,J       1995 -8   .5  FREIDEL,P       1879  8   .5 
         4 AUGSBURGER,L    1824  1   .5  FREIDEL,JESSE   1843 -2   .5 
         5 KARANDIKAR,S    1689-22   0   FREIDEL,JER     1693 22   1  
         6 BALICKI,J       1771 17   1   ENGELEN,M       1681-17   0  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 14-MAY-05 ARGONNE ROOKS            4.5  EXCALIBURS               .5  
  ROUND 2  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 BENEDEK,R       2181  8   1   FRISKE,T        2097-11   0  
         2 HILL,R          2027  1   .5  LANG,R          2055 -2   .5 
         3 SUAREZ,E        1882 11   1   KOGAN,G         1696 -8   0  
         4 BAURAC,D        1742  6   1   SUERTH,F        1506 -6   0  
         5 HLOHOWSKYJ,I       0  0   1F                     0  0   0F 
         6                    0  0   0F                     0  0   0F 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 ALUMNI ACES              5.5  PAWNS                    .5  
  ROUND 2  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 TAMEZ,I         2175 -1   .5  JAKSTAS,K       2171  0   .5 
         2 INUMERABLE,F    2220  4   1   ELLICE,W        1872 -4   0  
         3 BENESA,A        2135  2   1   FRANEK,M        1714 -2   0  
         4 WEBER,L         2126  1   1   O'DELL,DW       1448 -1   0  
         5 SANTIAGO,T      1996  1   1   MIKULECKY,B     1408 -1   0  
         6 FRANK,M         1727  0   1F  ABDALLAH,D      1468  0   0F 
         7 SOLLANO,E       1959  6   1   FRANK,M         1727 -9   0 (ALUMN) 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 GETCO                    2    ST CHARLES CHESS CLUB    4  
  ROUND 2  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 RAUCHMAN,M      2155 20   1   MARSHALL,J      2112-20   0  
         2 JASAITIS,A      2013  4   .5  WIEWEL,J        2120 -7   .5 
         3 SEET,P          1832 -9   0   SPLINTER,J      2083  9   1  
         4 TAN,A           1753-30   0   HUTCHBY,C       1641 30   1  
         5 KRATKA,M        1684 -1   .5  ALBERTS,W       1671  1   .5 
         6 COOMBES,N       1330 -7   0   PRADT,D         1633  7   1  
 
 
 14-MAY-05 MOTOROLA KNIGHTS         2.5  LUCENT TECH. TYROS       3.5  
  ROUND 2  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 FRIDMAN,Y       2259 -7   .5  STEIN,P         2160  7   .5 
         2 MORRIS,R        2203 -8   .5  DIAZ,P          2074  5   .5 
         3 THOMSON,J       1987 -2   .5  STOLTZ,B        1962  1   .5 
         4 AUGSBURGER,L    1825-13   0   GUIO,J          1861 13   1  
         5 BALICKI,J       1788 17   1   BUCHNER,R       1705-11   0  
         6 ALFONSO,E       1537-17   0   HAHNE,D         1620 11   1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 14-MAY-05 PAWNS                    1    MOTOROLA KNIGHTS         5  
  ROUND 3  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 JAKSTAS,K       2171  3   .5  FRIDMAN,Y       2252 -6   .5 
         2 ELLICE,W        1868 -4   0   MORRIS,R        2195  6   1  
         3 FRANEK,M        1712 -5   0   THOMSON,J       1985  8   1  
         4 O'DELL,DW       1447 -3   0   AUGSBURGER,L    1812  3   1  
         5 MIKULECKY,B     1407 12   .5  BALICKI,J       1805-19   .5 
         6                    0  0   0F  ALFONSO,E       1520  0   1F 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 EXCALIBURS               1    GETCO                    5  
  ROUND 3  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 FRISKE,T        2086-11   0   RAUCHMAN,M      2175 17   1  
         2 LANG,R          2053 -3   .5  JASAITIS,A      2017  2   .5 
         3 KOGAN,G         1688 -9   0   SEET,P          1823 14   1  
         4 SUERTH,F        1500  8   .5  TAN,A           1723-13   .5 
         5                    0  0   0F  KRATKA,M        1683  0   1F 
         6                    0  0   0F  COOMBES,N       1323  0   1F 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 ST CHARLES CHESS CLUB    5.5  ARGONNE ROOKS            .5  
  ROUND 3  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 MARSHALL,J      2092 29   1   BENEDEK,R       2189-13   0  
         2 WIEWEL,J        2113 17   1   HILL,R          2028-11   0  
         3 SPLINTER,J      2092 11   1   SUAREZ,E        1893-11   0  
         4 HUTCHBY,C       1671  5   .5  BAURAC,D        1748 -3   .5 
         5 ALBERTS,W       1672  0   1   HLOHOWSKYJ,I       0  0   0  
         6 PRADT,D         1640  0   1F                     0  0   0F 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 LUCENT TECH. TYROS       4    ALUMNI ACES              2  
  ROUND 3  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
         1 STEIN,P         2167 26   1   INUMERABLE,F    2224-17   0  
         2 DIAZ,P          2079  4   .5  TAMEZ,I         2174 -7   .5 
         3 STOLTZ,B        1963  7   .5  WEBER,L         2127-10   .5 
         4 GUIO,J          1874 25   1   BENESA,A        2137-25   0  
         5 BUCHNER,R       1694 26   1   SANTIAGO,T      1997-38   0  
         6 HAHNE,D         1631 -4   0   SOLLANO,E       1965  4   1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT 
  ROUND 1  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
 (KEMPR) 1 OLSEN,A         1506  0   0   GARZON,G        2244  1   1 (FERMI) 
 (CA   ) 2 VAIL,M          1436 43   1   COULTER,D       2008-43   0 (BPCHM) 
 (FERMI) 3 DEGRAF,B        1423 -2   0   RASO,P          1980  2   1 (STCCC) 
 (MOLEX) 4 DEICHMANN,E     1260 44   1   DOBROVOLNY,C    1846-29   0 (TYROS) 
 (MKNGT) 5 MARSHALL,K      1284 -6   0   STAPLES,C       1618  6   1 (FERMI) 
 (BPCHM) 6 CASTANEDA,R     1234 -6   0   HENDRICKSON,B   1557  6   1 (MOLEX) 
 (MOLEX) 7 MUELLER,R       1000  0   0   HOLMBERG,K         0  0   1 (MOLEX) 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT 
  ROUND 2  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
 (FERMI) 1 GARZON,G        2245  1   1   HENDRICKSON,B   1563 -1   0 (MOLEX) 
 (MOLEX) 2 HOLMBERG,K         0  0   0   RASO,P          1982  0   1 (STCCC) 
 (FERMI) 3 STAPLES,C       1624-31   0   VAIL,M          1479 31   1 (CA   ) 
 (BPCHM) 4 COULTER,D       1965  1   1   DEICHMANN,E     1304 -1   0 (MOLEX) 
 (BPCHM) 5 CASTANEDA,R     1228-11   0   DEGRAF,B        1421 11   1 (FERMI) 
 (MKNGT) 6 MARSHALL,K      1278  8   1   MUELLER,R       1000 -8   0 (MOLEX) 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT 
  ROUND 3  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
 (STCCC) 1 RASO,P          1982 -8   0   GARZON,G        2246  8   1 (FERMI) 
 (MOLEX) 2 HENDRICKSON,B   1562-26   0   VAIL,M          1510 26   1 (CA   ) 
 (BPCHM) 3 COULTER,D       1966  2   1   DEGRAF,B        1432 -2   0 (FERMI) 
 (FERMI) 4 STAPLES,C       1593-16   .5  DEICHMANN,E     1303 16   .5(MOLEX) 
 (MOLEX) 5 HOLMBERG,K         0  0   1   MARSHALL,K      1286  0   0 (MKNGT) 
 (MOLEX) 6 MUELLER,R        992 43   1   OLSEN,A         1506-29   0 (KEMPR) 
 
 
 14-MAY-05 INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT 
  ROUND 4  
         BD                RATINGS SCORE                 RATINGS SCORE 
 (FERMI) 1 GARZON,G        2254  1   1   VAIL,M          1536 -1   0 (CA   ) 
 (BPCHM) 2 COULTER,D       1968-22   0   RASO,P          1974 22   1 (STCCC) 
 (FERMI) 3 STAPLES,C       1577  0   1   HOLMBERG,K         0  0   0 (MOLEX) 
 (MOLEX) 4 DEICHMANN,E     1319-10   0   HENDRICKSON,B   1536 10   1 (MOLEX) 
 (FERMI) 5 DEGRAF,B        1430  4   1   MUELLER,R       1035 -4   0 (MOLEX) 
 (KEMPR) 6 OLSEN,A         1477  7   1   MARSHALL,K      1286-11   0 (MKNGT) 



 
 
     NEAR WEST DIVISION TOP TEN              FAR WEST DIVISION TOP TEN 
 
     BENEDEK,R      ROOKS 2176T              MACHAJ,B       STCCC 2260 
     JAKSTAS,K      PAWNS 2174C              GARZON,G       FERMI 2255 
     WILLIAMS,K     CASE  2172               BEZZUBOV,V     FERMI 2225 
     HILL,R         ROOKS 2017C              STEIN,P        TYROS 2193 
     LATIMER,E      PAWNS 2016T              DORIGO,T       FERMI 2163 
     UNDERWOOD,W    CA    1934C              WIEWEL,J       STCCC 2130 
     SUAREZ,E       ROOKS 1882               MARSHALL,J     STCCC 2121 
     ELLICE,W       PAWNS 1864C              SPLINTER,J     STCCC 2103 
     FRAATS,D       CASE  1847C              DIAZ,P         TYROS 2083C 
     DENMARK,T      CA    1763*              TEGEL,F        DRGNS 2029Q 
 
 
     NORTH DIVISION TOP TEN                  EAST DIVISION TOP TEN 
 
     WOLF,D         MKING 2319               VOLYNSKIY,G    GETCO 2559 
     FRIDMAN,Y      MKNGT 2246               INUMERABLE,F   ALUMN 2207C 
     STEVANOVIC,M   UOP   2218D              RAUCHMAN,M     GETCO 2192 
     MORRIS,R       MKNGT 2201               TAMEZ,I        ALUMN 2167 
     WONG,P         EXCLB 2173C              KRAS,T         LBURN 2139 
     FRISKE,T       EXCLB 2075C              WEBER,L        ALUMN 2117 
     LANG,R         EXCLB 2050               BENESA,A       ALUMN 2112C 
     WALLACH,C      MKING 2031C              GAZMEN,E       ALUMN 2035C 
     DAW,P          NWEST 2024               JASAITIS,A     GETCO 2019D 
     MELNIKOV,I     MKING 2019C              SAGALOVSKY,L   GETCO 1980 
 
 
                         MOST IMPROVED PLAYERS 
 
                         VAIL,M         CA     175 
                         ELEK,G         NORTH  116 
                         ZADEREJ,V      MOLEX  115 
                         LE,DUC         CITGR  114 
                         MUHS,A         CITGR  108 
                         MCGOWAN,D      MOLEX  107 
                         WIEWEL,J       STCCC   98 
                         HAYHURST,W     CITGR   89 
                         BOLSHOV,A      FERMI   75 
                         CEASE,H        FERMI   71 
 
05-15-2005 



 
 
 NAME           TEAM   W  L  D RATING  NAME           TEAM   W  L  D RATING 
 
 ABDALLAH,D     PAWNS  2  2  0  1468   DORIGO,T       FERMI  3  0  2  2163  
 AILES,T        FERMI  0  1  0  1685   DUFFY,J        LBURN  4  1  2  1832  
 ALBERTS,W      STCCC  2  1  1  1672   DYCZKOWSKI,R   CASE   4  2  0  1350  
 ALEXANDER,W    CASE   2 10  0  1620   EAMAN,R        LBURN  1  2  3  1890  
 ALFONSO,E      MKNGT  3  4  1  1520   EASTON,R       KEMPR  4  2  2  1873  
 ALI,J          STCCC  0  1  0  1201   ELEK,G         NORTH  4  2  0  1223C 
 ALLEN,R        UOP    0  1  0  1173*  ELLICE,W       PAWNS  6  7  2  1864C 
 AROND,D        EXCLB  1  3  2  1753   ENGELEN,M      STCCC  1  2  0  1664  
 AUGSBURGER,L   MKNGT  4  1  4  1815C  EUSTACE,D      DRGNS  4  4  1  1488C 
 BALICKI,J      MKNGT  5  2  2  1786   FABIJONAS,R    PAWNS  6  3  3  1601T 
 BANNON,B       LBURN  1  4  0  1283   FETTERMAN,M    NORTH  1  4  0  1317* 
 BAUMGARTNER,C  MKING  1  2  2  1695   FOX,R          MOLEX  2  4  0  1571  
 BAURAC,D       ROOKS  7  1  6  1745D  FRAATS,D       CASE   0  2  1  1847C 
 BELFOR,V       CA     0  8  0  0000/8 FRANEK,M       PAWNS  9  5  1  1707D 
 BENEDEK,R      ROOKS  8  3  1  2176T  FRANK,M        ALUMN  1  1  2  1718C 
 BENESA,A       ALUMN  6  2  1  2112C  FREIDEL,D      STCCC  1  2  0  1337  
 BEZZUBOV,V     FERMI  0  0  1  2225   FREIDEL,JER    STCCC  4  2  0  1715  
 BLACKMON,E     DRGNS  1  5  0  1686C  FREIDEL,JESSE  STCCC  3  0  4  1841  
 BOLDINGH,E     UOP    2  3  2  1861C  FREIDEL,P      STCCC  1  0  1  1887  
 BOLSHOV,A      FERMI  6  0  2  1523   FRIDMAN,Y      MKNGT  6  2  4  2246  
 BORODYANSKIY,A NWEST  1  0  0  1512   FRISKE,T       EXCLB  5  4  2  2075C 
 BOYD,A         NORTH  0  1  0  0000/1 FULKERSON,R    LBURN  2  2  1  1450  
 BREWER,K       STCCC  1  0  0  1699   GAINES,I       FERMI  5  3  2  1780D 
 BREYER,A       DRGNS  3  3  1  1299   GARDNER,M      NORTH  0  1  0  1305* 
 BROTSOS,J      EXCLB  5  3  1  1583D  GARZON,G       FERMI 12  1  1  2255  
 BUCHNER,R      TYROS  5  2  5  1720C  GAZMEN,E       ALUMN  4  0  2  2035C 
 BURIAN,D       NORTH  0  3  1  1517D  GIERTZ,C       STCCC  1  0  0  1500  
 BYRNE,M        CA     1  5  1  1343#  GOMEZ,G        FERMI  1  0  0  1780  
 CADE,M         PAWNS  0  2  0  0000/2 GONCHAROFF,N   MKING  4  1  2  1684V 
 CAIRONE,B      NORTH  0  1  4  1800   GORODETSKIY,S  NWEST  3  2  1  1818  
 CASHER,P       MOLEX  0  1  0  0000/1 GRABSKY        CA     0  1  0  0000/1 
 CASTANEDA,R    BPCHM  0 10  2  1217   GREER,J        STCCC  1  0  0  1441  
 CEASE,H        FERMI  5  1  1  1395   GRUDZINSKI,J   ROOKS  0  2  0  1450  
 CHIESA,R       BPCHM  0  1  0  0000/1 GRYPARIS,J     MKING  2  1  1  1459C 
 CHOUDRY,A      KEMPR  0  1  0  1297#  GUIO,J         TYROS  8  2  0  1899C 
 CHRISSE,G      BPCHM  0  2  0  0000/1 GUTIERREZ,M    STCCC  0  1  0  1426  
 COOMBES,N      GETCO  2  3  0  1323#  HAHNE,D        TYROS  8  1  0  1627C 
 COULTER,D      BPCHM  5  4  4  1946   HAYES,D        BPCHM  0  1  0  0000/4 
 CYGAN,J        MKING  2  1  2  1850   HAYHURST,W     CITGR  2  4  3  1928  
 DAW,P          NWEST  3  0  1  2024   HENDRICKSON,B  MOLEX  6  7  1  1546  
 DECMAN,S       ROOKS  3  1  1  1586D  HERNANDEZ,F    BPCHM  0  2  0  0000/2 
 DEGRAF,B       FERMI  7  3  1  1434*  HILL,R         ROOKS  6  3  1  2017C 
 DEICHMANN,E    MOLEX  4  8  1  1309*  HISTED,C       BPCHM  0  5  0  0000/5 
 DENEEN,D       BPCHM  0  5  0  1409   HLOHOWSKYJ,I   ROOKS  2  5  0  0000/4 
 DENMARK,T      CA     3  4  2  1763*  HOLMBERG,K     MOLEX  2  2  0  0000/4 
 DENNISTON,E    NORTH  1  0  2  0000/1 HUGHES,N       KEMPR  2  2  2  1679C 
 DIAZ,P         TYROS  6  3  4  2083C  HUTCHBY,C      STCCC  3  1  1  1676  
 DOBR,K         CASE   3  5  0  1377Q  INUMERABLE,F   ALUMN  4  2  0  2207C 
 DOBROVOLNY,C   TYROS  0  1  0  1817C  JAKSTAS,K      PAWNS  7  2  5  2174C 
 DORFF,M        NORTH  0  1  0  1599   JANKE,A        CITGR  1  4  0  1170* 
 
     /x - UNRATED; x = # OF RATED GAMES    C - CENTURY CLUB MEMBER 
      # - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES               D - DOUBLE CENTURION 
      * - 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES             T - TRIPLE CENTURION 
                                           Q - QUAD CENTURION 
                                           V - QUINTUPLE CENTURION 
05-15-2005 



 
 
 NAME           TEAM   W  L  D RATING  NAME           TEAM   W  L  D RATING 
 
 JANSSEN,G      STCCC  1  2  0  1432   MOLINA,J       FERMI  3  0  1  1590* 
 JASAITIS,A     GETCO  1  5  5  2019D  MOORE,G        NWEST  0  0  0  1587  
 JOSHI,B        MKING  2  3  2  1326#  MORRIS,R       MKNGT  8  0  4  2201  
 KARANDIKAR,S   MKNGT  5  2  0  1667   MOSSBRIDGE,A   KEMPR  2  1  0  1713  
 KARPIERZ,J     TYROS  1  2  0  1269   MUELLER,R      MOLEX  2  5  0  1031* 
 KELLEY,G       STCCC  0  1  0  1293   MUHS,A         CITGR  2  2  4  1382  
 KING,J         MOLEX  0  1  0  0000/1 MURAGAPPAN,G   CITGR  0  1  0  0000/1 
 KINSELLA,G     ROOKS  4  2  0  1452C  NABEREZHNEV,D  ROOKS  0  1  0  0000/1 
 KOGAN,G        EXCLB  1  9  1  1679C  NEUMAN,J       CA     0  1  0  0000/1 
 KOMORAVOLU,K   DRGNS  4  5  0  1305*  O'BRIEN,D      UOP    0  0  2  1402* 
 KONARE,B       NWEST  0  1  0  0000/1 O'DELL,DW      PAWNS  3  4  2  1444C 
 KOSMICKE,J     GETCO  0  2  0  0000/4 ODAME,K        CA     0  1  0  0000/1 
 KRAS,T         LBURN  2  1  3  2139   OLSEN,A        KEMPR  4  6  0  1484C 
 KRATKA,M       GETCO  3  5  1  1683   ONG,K          CITGR  2  4  1  1889  
 KREINES,B      NWEST  1  1  0  1820   PARAOAN,E      CASE   2  6  0  1636D 
 KUHLMANN,S     ROOKS  0  0  2  1398#  PATEL,A        NWEST  0  3  0  0000/2 
 LAFORGE,W      TYROS  2  2  0  1389   PEHAS,A        DRGNS  1  1  0  1890C 
 LAMB,J         MKING  0  1  0  0000/0 PIPARIA,J      MKING  3  3  2  1821  
 LANE,M         NORTH  0  2  0  0000/7 PIVOVITZ,M     STCCC  1  0  0  1405  
 LANG,R         EXCLB  2  1  5  2050   PRADT,D        STCCC  2  1  0  1640  
 LATIMER,E      PAWNS  0  2  0  2016T  RABINOVICH,E   MKING  2  1  1  1384  
 LAUGER,L       STCCC  0  0  0  1102   RASO,P         STCCC  4  1  0  1996  
 LE,DUC         CITGR  4  2  2  1732*  RAUCHMAN,M     GETCO  5  1  1  2192  
 LECHNICK,J     UOP    4  3  1  1743   RAVI,S         BPCHM  0  1  0  0000/1 
 LEONG,G        KEMPR  2  3  1  1980C  REICH,T        MOLEX  0  5  4  1905* 
 LESAIN,J       NWEST  0  2  0  0000/2 REID,C         CASE   6  4  2  1541D 
 LEVITT,B       NWEST  0  0  0  1066   REVELLON,L     UOP    1  0  0  1981  
 LINDNER,E      STCCC  1  0  0  1601   RINGENBERG,T   BPCHM  2  2  0  1393  
 LITTLE,J       STCCC  0  2  0  1514   ROTHSTEIN,J    NORTH  0  1  0  0000/0 
 MACHAJ,B       STCCC  1  0  0  2260   RUFUS,B        MOLEX  3  2  0  1166# 
 MANILA,M       BPCHM  0  1  0  1195*  SAGALOVSKY,L   GETCO  1  0  0  1980  
 MARCOWKA,R     DRGNS  2  1  1  1952D  SAJBEL,P       UOP    0  1  1  1789C 
 MARES,C        GETCO  0  1  0  0000/2 SAKAI,T        NWEST  1  0  1  0000/1 
 MARKLEY,S      CA     1  1  0  0000/1 SANTIAGO,T     ALUMN  6  1  0  1959  
 MARSH,M        LBURN  2  3  0  1195   SCARLETT,T     STCCC  0  0  1  1371  
 MARSHALL,J     STCCC  2  3  2  2121   SCHOONOVER,M   UOP    0  4  0  1247  
 MARSHALL,K     MKNGT  1  4  1  1275   SEATON,E       CASE   0  1  0  1571  
 MCCLENDON,L    CA     1  2  2  1371   SEDERLAND,C    NORTH  0  1  0  0000/1 
 MCCOY,N        STCCC  1  0  1  1514   SEET,P         GETCO  4  5  1  1837  
 MCDANIEL,T     STCCC  0  1  0  1416   SENSAT,J       CITGR  2  7  0  1579  
 MCGEE,M        STCCC  0  1  0  1468   SITAR,K        LBURN  1  6  1  1521  
 MCGOWAN,D      MOLEX  4  3  3  1257   SIWEK,M        KEMPR  0  4  4  1970C 
 MEISSEN,B      STCCC  1  0  1  1698   SLATER,B       BPCHM  0  1  0  0000/1 
 MELNIKOV,I     MKING  0  1  3  2019C  SMITH,BR       TYROS  4  4  1  1666C 
 MICKLICH,F     UOP    2  4  2  1587D  SOLLANO,E      ALUMN  7  0  1  1969C 
 MIKULECKY,B    PAWNS  3  4  2  1419C  SPIEGEL,L      FERMI  6  3  0  1963D 
 MILLER,A       ALUMN  1  3  0  1437   SPLINTER,J     STCCC  4  2  2  2103  
 MILLER,T       ALUMN  1  0  0  1869   STAMM,V        DRGNS  2  4  1  1522T 
 MILLING,J      CA     1  0  0  0000/1 STAPLES,C      FERMI  4  4  1  1577  
 MOEHS,D        FERMI  1  1  0  1396*  STEIN,P        TYROS  4  3  3  2193  
 
     /x - UNRATED; x = # OF RATED GAMES    C - CENTURY CLUB MEMBER 
      # - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES               D - DOUBLE CENTURION 
      * - 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES             T - TRIPLE CENTURION 
                                           Q - QUAD CENTURION 
                                           V - QUINTUPLE CENTURION 
05-15-2005 



 
 
 NAME           TEAM   W  L  D RATING  NAME           TEAM   W  L  D RATING 
 
 STEVANOVIC,M   UOP    0  1  0  2218D  WALKER,A       NORTH  2  3  1  1780  
 STINSON,T      STCCC  0  1  0  1340   WALKER,C       KEMPR  4  1  1  1810  
 STOLTZ,B       TYROS  5  1  4  1970C  WALLACH,C      MKING  3  1  4  2031C 
 STOSKUS,A      STCCC  1  0  0  1329   WANG,G         KEMPR  1  2  0  1589* 
 STUMP,P        STCCC  0  1  0  1182   WEBER,L        ALUMN  2  1  1  2117  
 SUAREZ,E       ROOKS  4  2  0  1882   WEITZ,R        EXCLB  3  5  0  1525C 
 SUERTH,F       EXCLB  4  2  3  1508D  WIEWEL,J       STCCC  6  0  3  2130  
 SUVARNAKANTI,R BPCHM  1  2  2  0000/4 WILLIAMS,K     CASE   0  0  2  2172  
 TAMEZ,I        ALUMN  5  1  4  2167   WILLIAMS,S     GETCO  0  1  0  1201# 
 TAN,A          GETCO  7  3  1  1710*  WIRTZ,R        KEMPR  0  1  0  1308* 
 TEGEL,F        DRGNS  0  4  4  2029Q  WOHNS,N        NWEST  1  0  0  0000/1 
 THOMAS,J       DRGNS  1  6  2  1559D  WOLF,D         MKING  0  2  0  2319  
 THOMSON,J      MKNGT  7  1  4  1993   WONG,P         EXCLB  0  0  1  2173C 
 TOWNSEND,M     NWEST  1  1  1  0000/3 WOODS,C        BPCHM  1  8  0  1122* 
 UNDERWOOD,W    CA     2  2  1  1934C  YACOUT,A       ROOKS  3  3  0  1558  
 URBON,C        CA     0  0  0  0000/0 ZADEREJ,V      MOLEX  5  4  1  1463  
 VAIL,M         CA     7  8  1  1535   ZIMMERMAN,F    MKING  1  0  0  0000/0 
 VAN ZILE,C     UOP    0  3  2  1309   ZOELLNER,J     CASE   5  3  0  1348D 
 VIGANTS,A      NORTH  3  4  1  1652C  ZUBIK,J        BPCHM  1  1  0  1182# 
 VOLYNSKIY,G    GETCO  0  0  1  2559    
 
     /x - UNRATED; x = # OF RATED GAMES    C - CENTURY CLUB MEMBER 
      # - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES               D - DOUBLE CENTURION 
      * - 10 TO 24 RATED GAMES             T - TRIPLE CENTURION 
                                           Q - QUAD CENTURION 
                                           V - QUINTUPLE CENTURION 
05-15-2005 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The winner of the Individual Tournament is: 
 
Gustavo Garzon, Fermilab (* 4 Wins *) 
 
Matt Vail (Computer Associates) and Paul Raso (Saint Charles) tied for 2nd place. 
 
(* 3 Wins, 1 loss *) 



_ 
The winner of the Most Improved Player award is: 
 
Matt Vail - Computer Associates 
 
Matt's rating increased by 175 points this season. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ben Joshi of the Motorola Kings is this season's North division 
MVP winner with a total of 167 MVP points. 
 
The other top North Division MVP candidates were 
 
Ben Joshi      167 MVP points 
Jeff Balicki   158 MVP points 
S. Levenson    127 MVP points 
C. Baumgartner 122 MVP points 
 
 
The following players have qualified for Century Club Awards: 
 
Triple Centurion Winner 
 
Name           Team         No. Games      Season 
--------------------        ---------     --------- 
BROTSOS,J      EXCLB         306           2004 - 2005 
 
 
Double Centurion Winners 
 
Name           Team         No. Games      Season 
--------------------        ---------     --------- 
SIWEK,M        KEMPR         204           2004 - 2005 
WEITZ,R        EXCLB         204           2004 - 2005 
JAKSTAS,K      PAWNS         202           2004 - 2005 
MIKULECKY,B    PAWNS         200           2004 - 2005 
 
Centurion Winners 
 
Name           Team         No. Games      Season 
--------------------        ---------     --------- 
THOMSON,J      MKNGT         104           2004 - 2005 
BALICKI,J      MKNGT         102           2004 - 2005 
LECHNICK,J     UOP           102           2004 - 2005 
KRAS,T         LBURN         102           2004 – 2005 



                                 ARGONNE ROOKS 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               BENEDEK,R      2176T  8  3  1    -6   346   335 
               HILL,R         2017C  6  3  1    13   199   190 
               SUAREZ,E       1882   4  2  0    37    90    87 
               BAURAC,D       1745D  7  1  6    48   296   264 
               DECMAN,S       1586D  3  1  1    44   291   260 
               YACOUT,A       1558   3  3  0    -6    47    43 
               KINSELLA,G     1452C  4  2  0     3   136   113 
               GRUDZINSKI,J   1450   0  2  0   -35    39    31 
               KUHLMANN,S     1398#  0  0  2     3     8     6 
               HLOHOWSKYJ,I   0000?  2  5  0     0     7     4 
               NABEREZHNEV,D  0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
  
  
                                     PAWNS 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               JAKSTAS,K      2174C  7  2  5    31   205   200 
               LATIMER,E      2016T  0  2  0   -31   307   275 
               ELLICE,W       1864C  6  7  2   -52   145   137 
               FRANEK,M       1707D  9  5  1    -1   238   187 
               FABIJONAS,R    1601T  6  3  3   -34   317   284 
               ABDALLAH,D     1468   2  2  0   -24    27    24 
               O'DELL,DW      1444C  3  4  2     3   190   179 
               MIKULECKY,B    1419C  3  4  2   -14   203   180 
               CADE,M         0000?  0  2  0     0     3     2 
  
  
                                     CASE 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               WILLIAMS,K     2172   0  0  2    -5    68    67 
               FRAATS,D       1847C  0  2  1   -35   147   133 
               PARAOAN,E      1636D  2  6  0   -36   224   194 
               ALEXANDER,W    1620   2 10  0   -84    91    88 
               SEATON,E       1571   0  1  0   -20    91    88 
               REID,C         1541D  6  4  2    62   226   185 
               DOBR,K         1377Q  3  5  0   -17   452   402 
               DYCZKOWSKI,R   1350   4  2  0   -26    66    51 
               ZOELLNER,J     1348D  5  3  0    44   231   165 
  
  
                              COMPUTER ASSOCIATES 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               UNDERWOOD,W    1934C  2  2  1   -12   166   145 
               DENMARK,T      1763*  3  4  2    65    24    20 
               VAIL,M         1535   7  8  1   175    33    31 
               MCCLENDON,L    1371   1  2  2    31    40    32 
               BYRNE,M        1343#  1  5  1    -5     7     6 
               MILLING,J      0000?  1  0  0     0     1     1 
               NEUMAN,J       0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
               BELFOR,V       0000?  0  8  0     0     8     8 
               ODAME,K        0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
               URBON,C        0000?  0  0  0     0     0     0 
               MARKLEY,S      0000?  1  1  0     0     2     1 
               GRABSKY        0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
 
  
 



 
 
                                   FERMILAB 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               GARZON,G       2255  12  1  1    59    36    35 
               BEZZUBOV,V     2225   0  0  1    -4    38    35 
               DORIGO,T       2163   3  0  2    16    47    44 
               SPIEGEL,L      1963D  6  3  0    -9   280   255 
               GOMEZ,G        1780   1  0  0    18    52    48 
               GAINES,I       1780D  5  3  2   -30   284   260 
               AILES,T        1685   0  1  0   -41    41    40 
               MOLINA,J       1590*  3  0  1    30    15    11 
               STAPLES,C      1577   4  4  1   -63    79    68 
               BOLSHOV,A      1523   6  0  2    75    21    18 
               DEGRAF,B       1434*  7  3  1    67    14    13 
               MOEHS,D        1396*  1  1  0    -7    14    14 
               CEASE,H        1395   5  1  1    71    43    31 
  
  
                              LUCENT TECH. TYROS 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               STEIN,P        2193   4  3  3    -1    88    88 
               DIAZ,P         2083C  6  3  4    15   179   166 
               STOLTZ,B       1970C  5  1  4    35   178   160 
               GUIO,J         1899C  8  2  0    40   160   157 
               BUCHNER,R      1720C  5  2  5    18   124   118 
               SMITH,BR       1666C  4  4  1   -51   147   112 
               HAHNE,D        1627C  8  1  0    51   153   127 
               LAFORGE,W      1389   2  2  0   -45    37    28 
               KARPIERZ,J     1269   1  2  0   -36    67    41 
  
  
                             LUCENT TECH. DRAGONS 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               TEGEL,F        2029Q  0  4  4   -37   417   379 
               MARCOWKA,R     1952D  2  1  1    -6   294   273 
               PEHAS,A        1890C  1  1  0     3   153   146 
               BLACKMON,E     1686C  1  5  0   -18   148   125 
               THOMAS,J       1559D  1  6  2   -42   258   209 
               STAMM,V        1522T  2  4  1   -35   343   319 
               EUSTACE,D      1488C  4  4  1   -16   173   136 
               LAFORGE,W      1389   2  2  0   -45    37    28 
               KOMORAVOLU,K   1305*  4  5  0   -26    26    22 
               BREYER,A       1299   3  3  1    37    34    31 
 
  
                                     MOLEX 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               REICH,T        1905*  0  5  4   -46    21    17 
               FOX,R          1571   2  4  0    10    18    16 
               HENDRICKSON,B  1546   6  7  1    51    28    27 
               ZADEREJ,V      1463   5  4  1   115    24    19 
               DEICHMANN,E    1309*  4  8  1    30    26    23 
               MCGOWAN,D      1257   4  3  3   107    19    16 
               RUFUS,B        1166#  3  2  0    36    10     7 
               MUELLER,R      1031*  2  5  0    65    18     9 
               CASHER,P       0000?  0  1  0     0     4     1 
               KING,J         0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 



  
  
                                 BP CHEMICALS 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               COULTER,D      1946   5  4  4    45    27    24 
               DENEEN,D       1409   0  5  0   -37     5     5 
               RINGENBERG,T   1393   2  2  0    32    47    35 
               CASTANEDA,R    1217   0 10  2   -46    25    24 
               MANILA,M       1195*  0  1  0   -10    19    13 
               ZUBIK,J        1182#  1  1  0   -10     7     7 
               WOODS,C        1122*  1  8  0   -34    17    12 
               HAYES,D        0000?  0  1  0     0     4     4 
               HISTED,C       0000?  0  5  0     0     5     5 
               CHIESA,R       0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
               SUVARNAKANTI,R 0000?  1  2  2     0     5     4 
               RAVI,S         0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
               HERNANDEZ,F    0000?  0  2  0     0     2     2 
               CHRISSE,G      0000?  0  2  0     0     2     1 
               SLATER,B       0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
 
  
                             ST CHARLES CHESS CLUB 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               MACHAJ,B       2260   1  0  0     2     1     1 
               WIEWEL,J       2130   6  0  3    98     9     9 
               MARSHALL,J     2121   2  3  2   -17     7     7 
               SPLINTER,J     2103   4  2  2   -10     8     8 
               RASO,P         1996   4  1  0    19     5     4 
               FREIDEL,P      1887   1  0  1    21     2     2 
               FREIDEL,JESSE  1841   3  0  4    63     7     7 
               FREIDEL,JER    1715   4  2  0    30     6     6 
               BREWER,K       1699   1  0  0     6     1     1 
               MEISSEN,B      1698   1  0  1     5     2     2 
               HUTCHBY,C      1676   3  1  1    25     5     5 
               ALBERTS,W      1672   2  1  1   -28     4     3 
               ENGELEN,M      1664   1  2  0   -30     3     3 
               LINDNER,E      1601   1  0  0     5     1     1 
               MCCOY,N        1514   1  0  1     5     2     2 
               GIERTZ,C       1500   1  0  0     0     1     0 
               GREER,J        1441   1  0  0     0     1     0 
               JANSSEN,G      1432   1  2  0   -21     3     3 
               STINSON,T      1340   0  1  0   -10     1     1 
               FREIDEL,D      1337   1  2  0   -35     3     3 
               STOSKUS,A      1329   1  0  0     0     1     0 
               STUMP,P        1182   0  1  0   -20     1     1 
               LAUGER,L       1102   0  0  0     0     0     0 
  
  
                               KEMPER INSURANCE 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               LEONG,G        1980C  2  3  1    -8   174   156 
               SIWEK,M        1970C  0  4  4   -46   204   196 
               EASTON,R       1873   4  2  2     5    79    71 
               WALKER,C       1810   4  1  1    65    19    18 
               MOSSBRIDGE,A   1713   2  1  0    23    26    25 
               HUGHES,N       1679C  2  2  2    -4   165   155 
               WANG,G         1589*  1  2  0   -35    18    18 
               OLSEN,A        1484C  4  6  0   -55   154   141 
               WIRTZ,R        1308*  0  1  0    -2    20    16 
               CHOUDRY,A      1297#  0  1  0   -12    11     6 



  
  
                                      UOP 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               STEVANOVIC,M   2218D  0  1  0   -14   271   253 
               REVELLON,L     1981   1  0  0    13    18    18 
               BOLDINGH,E     1861C  2  3  2     2   165   160 
               SAJBEL,P       1789C  0  1  1    -8   156   140 
               LECHNICK,J     1743   4  3  1    26   103    87 
               MICKLICH,F     1587D  2  4  2   -22   263   219 
               O'BRIEN,D      1402*  0  0  2    25    31    23 
               VAN ZILE,C     1309   0  3  2   -19    89    58 
               SCHOONOVER,M   1247   0  4  0   -60    39    26 
               ALLEN,R        1173*  0  1  0    -6    15     9 
 
  
                                   NORTHROP 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               CAIRONE,B      1800   0  1  4    48    32    29 
               WALKER,A       1780   2  3  1    37    79    72 
               VIGANTS,A      1652C  3  4  1    37   140   127 
               DORFF,M        1599   0  1  0   -11    25    21 
               BURIAN,D       1517D  0  3  1   -30   212   179 
               FETTERMAN,M    1317*  1  4  0     1    16    14 
               GARDNER,M      1305*  0  1  0    -5    23    22 
               ELEK,G         1223C  4  2  0   116   108    87 
               BOYD,A         0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
               ROTHSTEIN,J    0000?  0  1  0     0     1     0 
               DENNISTON,E    0000?  1  0  2     0     3     1 
               LANE,M         0000?  0  2  0     0     7     7 
               SEDERLAND,C    0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
  
  
                                  EXCALIBURS 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               WONG,P         2173C  0  0  1    -7   174   169 
               FRISKE,T       2075C  5  4  2     9   163   146 
               LANG,R         2050   2  1  5    -3    28    27 
               AROND,D        1753   1  3  2   -39    22    20 
               KOGAN,G        1679C  1  9  1   -98   165   151 
               BROTSOS,J      1583D  5  3  1    52   307   245 
               WEITZ,R        1525C  3  5  0    -7   205   185 
               SUERTH,F       1508D  4  2  3     5   219   180 
  
                                 MOTOROLA KINGS 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               WOLF,D         2319   0  2  0   -58    24    24 
               WALLACH,C      2031C  3  1  4    16   131   129 
               MELNIKOV,I     2019C  0  1  3   -17   114   112 
               CYGAN,J        1850   2  1  2   -21    41    37 
               PIPARIA,J      1821   3  3  2   -30    70    67 
               BAUMGARTNER,C  1695   1  2  2   -76     5     5 
               GONCHAROFF,N   1684Q  4  1  2     6   537   454 
               GRYPARIS,J     1459C  2  1  1    11   157   116 
               RABINOVICH,E   1384   2  1  1    11    31    22 
               JOSHI,B        1326#  2  3  2    42     7     6 
               ZIMMERMAN,F    0000?  1  0  0     0     1     0 
               LAMB,J         0000?  0  1  0     0     1     0 



  
  
                               MOTOROLA KNIGHTS 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               FRIDMAN,Y      2246   6  2  4   -18    78    74 
               MORRIS,R       2201   8  0  4    40    82    76 
               THOMSON,J      1993   7  1  4    -3   107    87 
               AUGSBURGER,L   1815C  4  1  4    10   170   142 
               BALICKI,J      1786   5  2  2     2   105    85 
               KARANDIKAR,S   1667   5  2  0    23    45    33 
               ALFONSO,E      1520   3  4  1   -72    49    44 
               MARSHALL,K     1275   1  4  1   -19    50    39 
 
  
                            NORTHWESTERN CHESS CLUB 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               DAW,P          2024   3  0  1     7     4     4 
               KREINES,B      1820   1  1  0    -6     2     2 
               GORODETSKIY,S  1818   3  2  1    15     6     6 
               MOORE,G        1587   0  0  0     0     0     0 
               BORODYANSKIY,A 1512   1  0  0    26     1     1 
               LEVITT,B       1066   0  0  0     0     0     0 
               PATEL,A        0000?  0  3  0     0     3     2 
               KONARE,B       0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
               LESAIN,J       0000?  0  2  0     0     2     2 
               WOHNS,N        0000?  1  0  0     0     1     1 
               SAKAI,T        0000?  1  0  1     0     2     1 
               TOWNSEND,M     0000?  1  1  1     0     3     3 
  
  
                                  ALUMNI ACES 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               INUMERABLE,F   2207C  4  2  0    -4   179   172 
               TAMEZ,I        2167   5  1  4   -24    72    70 
               WEBER,L        2117   2  1  1   -42    37    35 
               BENESA,A       2112C  6  2  1   -39   114   112 
               GAZMEN,E       2035C  4  0  2   -17   117   110 
               SOLLANO,E      1969C  7  0  1     4   141   126 
               SANTIAGO,T     1959   6  1  0   -27    98    91 
               MILLER,T       1869   1  0  0     0    82    76 
               FRANK,M        1718C  1  1  2   -46   112    99 
               MILLER,A       1437   1  3  0     6    29    28 
  
  
                                  LEO BURNETT 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               TAMEZ,I        2167   5  1  4   -24    72    70 
               KRAS,T         2139   2  1  3   -12   102    94 
               EAMAN,R        1890   1  2  3   -13    56    55 
               DUFFY,J        1832   4  1  2    52    71    62 
               SITAR,K        1521   1  6  1   -40    66    55 
               FULKERSON,R    1450   2  2  1   -29    41    30 
               BANNON,B       1283   1  4  0    13    62    50 
               MARSH,M        1195   2  3  0   -12    40    30 
  
  
 
 



 
                                 CITADEL GROUP 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               HAYHURST,W     1928   2  4  3    89    37    37 
               ONG,K          1889   2  4  1    28    13    13 
               LE,DUC         1732*  4  2  2   114    17    14 
               SENSAT,J       1579   2  7  0     3    32    32 
               MUHS,A         1382   2  2  4   108     8     8 
               JANKE,A        1170*  1  4  0     0    11    11 
               MURAGAPPAN,G   0000?  0  1  0     0     1     1 
 
  
                                     GETCO 
                                      SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED 
               NAME          RATING  W  L  D CHANGE GAMES GAMES 
  
               VOLYNSKIY,G    2559   0  0  1   -20    24    24 
               RAUCHMAN,M     2192   5  1  1    70    27    26 
               JASAITIS,A     2019D  1  5  5   -78   250   228 
               SAGALOVSKY,L   1980   1  0  0     3    97    93 
               SEET,P         1837   4  5  1    -2    26    25 
               TAN,A          1710*  7  3  1     7    11    10 
               KRATKA,M       1683   3  5  1   -17    45    42 
               COOMBES,N      1323#  2  3  0   -43    11     8 
               WILLIAMS,S     1201#  0  1  0   -19     8     6 
               KOSMICKE,J     0000?  0  2  0     0     6     4 
               MARES,C        0000?  0  1  0     0     3     2 
_ 
 
 


